14/2/1
19 June 2008
Bradfield Road, West Lindfield  NSW  2070
Cancellation
Certificate  of  Approval  No 14/2/1
Issued by the Chief Metrologist under Regulation 60
of the
National Measurement Regulations 1999

Instruments are marked with the following data, together in one location:
Manufacturer’s name or mark ...
Model designation ...
Serial number ...
Pattern approval mark NSC No 14/2/1
Number of phases ...
Number or wires ...
Reference frequency ... Hz
Temperature limits (if other than-10 to 60oC) ... to ...oC
Meter constant ...
Rated voltage ... AC
Rated currents: I
b
  ... A
I
max
... A
Accuracy index ...
2. Description of Variant 1
Other models of the EMS2600e series, having different features/functions to the
pattern.  Note that EMS2600e is the basic series number – the full model number has
a variety of additional alphanumeric characters, as identified below:
EMS26@#e-$****, where
@ is the number of measuring elements, either 1 or 2
# is the number of controlled circuit relays, either 0, 1 or 2
$ is the type of connection, either B (for bottom) or P (for plug-in)
**** refers to different combinations of non-metrological functions and
firmware, and may be any combination of numeric characters.
Instruments may be fitted with a number of optional features/functions including half
hourly ‘Interval’ metering, ripple receiver, serial communications port, 10 V AC power
supply for external equipment, pulse inputs for up to 3 channels and pulse outputs on
2 LEDs.
..../3
14/2/1
7 January 2002
Technical Schedule No 14/2/1                                                                         Page 3
 TEST  PROCEDURE
nstruments tested for initial verification shall comply with the certificate of approval
and technical schedule, and the maximum permissible errors for initial and subsequent
verifications/certifications at the operating conditions in effect at the time of verification.
TESTS
The following tests shall be carried out in accordance with the Commission’s document
NSC M 6, Pattern Approval and Initial Verification of Electricity Meters and Associated
Transformers.
1. AC Voltage Test - at initial verification only.
2. Running with no load - at subsequent verifications/certifications.
3. Starting.
4. Accuracy.
14/2/1
29 April 2002
TECHNICAL  SCHEDULE  No 14/2/1
VARIATION  No 1
Pattern: Nilsen Model EMS2621e-B8360 Electricity Meter.
Submittor: Nilsen Industrial Electronics
43 Sheehan Road
Heidelberg West      VIC      3081
1. Description of Variant 2
A Nilsen model 26FRC single phase Class 1 electronic direct connected multirate
watt hour meter used to measure electrical energy.
The model 26FRC has the same field of operation, features, options and housing as
approved for the pattern and variant 1.
14/2/1
7 January 2002
FIGURE 14/2/1 - 1
Nilsen Model EMS2600e Electricity Meter
14/2/1
7 January 2002
FIGURE 14/2/1 - 2
Showing Sealing
Factory Seal